# UNITED STATES POST OFFICE DANGER AT AIRPORT WAY

Driving to Enter the Post Office on Airport Way

By Evelyn Bross

## Post Office - Portland Airport - Ne Airport Way Portland, OR Hours and Location

7640 Ne Airport Way Portland, OR 97238 Phone: (503)335-7918

Post Office - Portland Airport Hours

Mon8:30am - 10:00pm Tue8:30am - 10:00pm Wed8:30am - 10:00pm Thu8:30am - 10:00pm Fri8:30am - 10:00pm Sat9:30am - 9:00pm Sun11:00am - 9:00pm



### Moore-Love, Karla

From: Sent: To: Subject: Evelny Bross <evelyn\_bross@yahoo.com> Friday, July 31, 2015 10:17 AM Moore-Love, Karla Re: Communication request September 9th

#### Dear Karla:

I, Evelyn Bross, would like to speak at the City Council Meeting on September 9th in regards to the Post Office at Airport Way. It is a hazard to get to the Post Office. According to the address, the only way to get to the Airport Post Office is by driving up to the drop off center where people enter and exit the Airport. There is a lot of traffic, let alone people walking across the lanes to either come or go from the Airport. The Post Office gets a lot of calls asking where the Post Office is. People are so desperate that they will park their car along the Freeway on Airport Way and cross over the busy Freeway (risking their lives). Oh, let alone, in order to enter from the Airport Way address for the Airport, there is only one small lane, and you must drive over a railroad track. There are no no RAILROAD SIGNS OR SIGNALS if a train is coming. This is another life danger. I will speak more about this on September 9th, 2015.

Sincerely,

Evelyn Bross

On Friday, July 31, 2015 9:25 AM, "Moore-Love, Karla" <Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov> wrote:

Evelyn,

If you would reply back to me with your name, address, phone number, date you are speaking (September 9) and what it is you will be speaking about we will list you on the Communication's portion of the Portland City Council agenda. You will have three minutes to address the Council but you may also submit written material, please provide seven copies.

Communications allow the Council to hear of issues that interest our citizens but does not allow an opportunity for dialogue.

1

Council takes place at City Hall, 1221 SW 4th Ave., 2nd floor, Council Chambers.

Regards, Karla

Karla Moore-Love | Council Clerk City of Portland | Office of the City Auditor 1221 SW 4th Ave Rm 130 Portland OR 97204-1900 email: <u>Karla.Moore-Love@portlandoregon.gov</u> NEW Testimony Email: <u>cctestimony@portlandoregon.gov</u> phone:503.823.4086 Clerk's Webpage: www.portlandoregon.gov/auditor/councilclerk Request of Evelyn Bross to address Council regarding dangerous traffic conditions at the Post Office at Airport Way (Communication)

SEP 0 9 2015

PLACED ON FILE

## SEP 0 4 2015

Filed

## MARY HULL CABALLERO Auditor of the City of Portland

By\_ Sugar Parks Deputy

COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	YEAS	NAYS
1. Fritz		
2. Fish		
3. Saltzman		
4. Novick		
Hales		